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No. of
Kegister. Date of Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

2174

2177

2179

2181

2182

2183

2189

2190

2193

2195

2200

2201

2202

1854.
llth October

1.2th October

13th October

14th October

2203

2204

2205

2206

2207

2208

16th October

Jean Fransoia Jules Alexandra
Boullet, of La Chapelle, St. Denis,
near Paris, in the Empire of
France, and of 16, Castle-street,
Holborn (City), London

Robert Cruise, of Manchester, in
the county of Lancaster, Engineer

Thomas Shaw, of Preston, in the
county of Lancaster, Machine
Maker, and Richard Dixon, of
the same place, Machine Maker

William White, of York Villa,
Kensington Park, Bayswater,
Consulting Chemist

James Thnmins Chance, of Bir-
mingham, in the county of War-
wick

Ancel Alexander Routledge, of
Neath, in the county of Glamor-

,.gan

Sir James Caleb Anderson, of
Fermoy, in the county of Cork,
in Ireland. Baronet

Arthur Dobson, of Belfast, in the
county of Antrim, Ireland,
Bleacher

William James Barsham, of Sfrat-
ford, in the county of Essex,
Gentleman

John Harrison, of Brighouse, in
the county of York, Millwright
and Engineer

Christopher Holt, of the New-road,
Saint Pancras, in the county of
Middlesex

Robert Pinkney, of 26, Long-
acre, in the county of Middlesex

Louisa Monzani, of Greyhound-
place, Old Kent-road, in the
county of Surrey, Widow, and
administratrix of Willoughby
Theobald Monzani, late of St.
James'-terrace, Bermondsey, in
the said county of Surrey, Gen-
tleman, deceased

Louisa Monzani, of Greyhound-
place, Old Kent-road, in the
county of Surrey, Widow, and
administratrix of Willotighby
Theobald Monzani, late of St.
James'-terrace, Bermondsey, in
the said county of Surrey, Gen-
tleman, deceased

James Iladden Young, of 66, Col-
lege-street, Camden Town, in the
county of Middlesex

John Henry Pape, of Paris, No.
19, Rue des Bons Enfunts.

William John Bisseker, of Bir-
mingham, in the counly of War-
wick, Manufacturer

Thomas Edwin Moore, of 3, Great
Titchfield-street, Oxford-street,
London, in the county of Middle-
sex, Engineer

John Bonnall, of Spittlegate,
Granthani, in the county of Lin-
coln, Engineer

T 9

Improvements in the manufacture of
steel

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for stopping railway carriages

Improvements in stubbing, roving,
and jack frames, employed in the
preparation of cotton and other
fibrous substances

Improvements in the manufacture of
manures

Improvements in manufacturing arti-
cles from the minerals or rocks of
the descriptions commonly called
basalt or trap, sometimes rowley-
rag and whinstone

Improvements in the manufacture of
dttonating railway signals

Improvements in locomotive engines

Certain improvements in looms for
weaving

Improvements in machinery or appa-?
ratus for crushing mineral and other
substances

Improvements in the bosses applied
to millstones

Improvements in fastenings for the
laths of iron bedsteads, couches, and
other similar articles of furniture

Improvements in bottles, jars, and
other like vessels, and in the method
of stoppering them

Improvements in bedsteads and pack-
ing cases or boxes to contain the
same and other articles

An improvement in brushes and
brooms

Improvements in brooms or brushing
apparatus

Improvements in the manufacture of.
boots and shoes

A new and improved and durable
method of labelling bottles, and such'
like vessels or articles as require or,
may require labelling. :

Improvements in apparatus for sharp-
ening knives, scissors and other
similar edged tools

Improvements in apparatus for holding ''
oil for lubricating purposes ;


