## THE LONDON GAZETTE, JANUARY 26, 1858. 379

No. of egister.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
2174	1854. 11th October	Jean François Jules Alexandre Boullet, of La Chapelle, St. Denis,	Improvements in the manufacture of steel
		near Paris, in the Empire of France, and of 16, Castle-street, Holborn (City), London	•
2177	<b>3</b> 2	Robert Cruise, of Manchester, in the county of Lancaster, Engineer	Improvements in machinery or appa- ratus for stopping railway carriages
2179	23	Thomas Shaw, of Preston in the county of Lancaster, Machine Maker, and Richard Dixon, of the same place, Machine Maker	Improvements in slubbing, roving and jack frames, employed in the preparation of cotton and other fibrous substances
2181	12th October	William White, of York Villa, Kensington Park, Bayswater, Consulting Chemist	Improvements in the manufacture of manures
<b>2182</b>	29	James Tinnmins Chance, of Bir- mingham, in the county of War- wick	Improvements in manufacturing arti- cles from the minerals or rocks o the descriptions commonly called basalt or trap, sometimes rowley rag and whinstone
2183	<b>33</b>	Ancel Alexander Routledge, of Neath, in the county of Glamor- gan	Improvements in the manufacture o detonating railway signals
2189	13th October	Sir James Caleb Anderson, of Fermoy, in the county of Cork, in Ireland, Baronet	Improvements in locomotive engines
2190	39	Arthur Dobson, of Belfast, in the county of Antrim, Ireland, Bleacher	Certain improvements in looms fo weaving
2193	"	William James Barsham, of Strat- ford, in the county of Essex, Gentleman	Improvements in machinery or appa ratus for crushing mineral and othe substances
2195	14th October	John Harrison, of Brighouse, in the county of York, Millwright and Engineer	Improvements in the bosses applie to millstones
<b>2200</b>	"	Christopher Holt, of the New-road, Saint Paneras, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in fastenings for the laths of iron bedsteads, couches, and other similar articles of furniture
<b>22</b> 01	23	Robert Pinkney, of 26, Long- acre, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in bottles, jars, an other like vessels, and in the metho of stoppering them
2202	"	Louisa Monzani, of Greyhound- place, Old Kent-road, in the county of Surrey, Widow, and administratrix of Willoughby Theobald Monzani, late of St. James'-terrace, Bermondsey, in the said county of Surrey, Gen-	Improvements in bedsteads and pack ing cases or boxes to contain th same and other articles
2203	<b>33</b>	tleman, deceased Louisa Monzani, of Greyhound- place, Old Kent-road, in the county of Surrey, Widow, and administratrix of Willoughby Theobald Monzani, late of St. James'-terrace, Bermondsey, in the said county of Surrey, Gen-	An improvement in brushes an brooms
2204	33	tleman, deceased James Hadden Young, of 66, Col- lege-street, Camden Town, in the county of Middlesex	Improvements in brooms or brushing apparatus
2205	39	John Henry Pape, of Paris, No. 19, Rue des Bons Enfants.	Improvements in the manufacture o boots and shoes
2206	39	William John Bisseker, of Bir- mingham, in the county of War- wick, Manufacturer	A new and improved and durable method of labelling bottles, and such like vessels or articles as require o may require labelling.
2207	16th October	Thomas Edwin Moorc, of 3, Great Titchfield-street, Oxford-street, London, in the county of Middle- sex, Engineer	Improvements in apparatus for sharp ening knives, scissors and othe similar edged tools
2208	"	John Bonnall, of Spittlegate, Grantham, in the county of Lin- coln, Engineer	Improvements in apparatus for holding oil for lubricating purposes